

Kundan Lal Vs. Satish Tyagi & Ors.

13.07.2017

Present : None for plaintiff.

Sh. Virender Singh, Id. Counsel for defendants no. 1 & 4.

Sh. Vinod Kumar Manga, Id. Proxy counsel for defendants no. 2 & 3.

Matter is fixed today for consideration on application U/o 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendants no. 2 & 3. Due to heavy cause list, second call is not possible. In such circumstances, matter is now adjourned for same purpose for 23.11.2017.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
13.07.2017(pk)