

CS. No. 59633/16
Kundan Lal Vs. Satish Tyagi & Ors.

23.11.2017

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Deepak Thakur, Ld. counsel for defendants no. 2 & 3.

Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 & 4.

An application under Section 151 CPC moved by defendant no. 2 & 3 is pending for disposal.

It is submitted by the plaintiff that his counsel is not available and requests for an adjournment.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to argue on the abovesaid application.

Put up for **arguments on above said application** on **21.04.2018**.

(Deepak Wason)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 23.11.2017