

CS DJ 59633/16
KUNDAN LAL Vs. SATISH TYAGI AND ORS

13.12.2021

Present: Ms. Shyama, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Virender Singh, ld. counsel for D-1 & D-4.
Sh. Anil Kumar, proxy counsel for D-2 & D-3.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the present matter is at the stage of inquiry qua the sufficiency of plaintiff/LRs of plaintiff to raise funds for the purpose of court fee as per Order 33 CPC. It is further stated that after the demise of plaintiff, the affidavit of LRs are not filed qua their income till date.

It is stated that D-2 has expired. Steps not taken till date. Plaintiff seeks time to take steps. Two weeks time is granted.

LRs of plaintiff are directed to file income affidavit in their individual capacity with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up on 25.04.2022.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/13.12.2021