

CS DJ 59633/16

KUNDAN LAL Vs. SATISH TYAGI AND ORS

25.04.2022

Present: Ms. Shyama, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-1 & 4 as well
as proxy counsel for D-3.

Defendant no.2 has expired.

Arguments heard on application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC.

Not opposed. Allowed and disposed off.

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to LR of D-
2 on PF/RC.

Put up on 25.07.2022.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.04.2022