

CS DJ 59633/16

KUNDAN LAL Vs. SATISH TYAGI AND ORS

02.01.2023

Present: Ms Shyama, ld. counsel for LR of plaintiff.
Ms Priyanka, ld. proxy counsel for defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Affidavit of income and assets of legal heirs filed.

Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought by counsel for the LR of plaintiff to file some case laws/citations. Allowed.

Put up on **20.03.2023**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.01.2023