

CS DJ 59633/16
KUNDAN LAL Vs. SATISH TYAGI AND ORS

16.01.24

Present: Sh. N.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with LR Vivek Hansraj of plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed amended memo of parties along with affidavit of assets and liabilities of LR Sh. Vivek Hansraj along with extra copy to be supplied to the opposite party as and when they appear. It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he would contact other LRs of deceased plaintiff and shall file vakalatnama also on their behalf.

Heard.

Put up the case for further proceedings, on
26.03.2024.

At this stage, Sh. Abhishek Tyagi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant has appeared. He is supplied with copy of amended memo of parties and the affidavit of Sh. Vivek Hansraj.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.01.24