

CS DJ 59633/16

KUNDAN LAL Vs. SATISH TYAGI AND ORS

26.03.24

Present: Sh N K Sharma, Id counsel for the plaintiff with  
Vivek Hans, LR no.1 of plaintiff.  
Sh Abhishek Tyagi, Id counsel for the defendant,  
through VC.  
Sh Pravesh Kumar Tyagi, relative of defendant no.1  
in person.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has filed copy of death certificate of Premwati who is stated to died on 19.01.2024. It is further submitted that all the LRs of deceased Kundal Lal are already party to the present suit. He further submits that plaintiff is ready to pay the court fees on the reliefs claimed by him in the present suit.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties.

Put up the case for filing of court fees as well as for amended memo of parties, for **03.06.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)  
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/26.03.24