

29 CS DJ 59633/16

KUNDAN LAL Vs. SATISH TYAGI AND ORS.

16.04.2025

Present: Sh. N.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
LR no. 1 Vivek Hans.
Sh. Abhishek Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants.

The notice of the application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC issued to the LRs as mentioned in the application received back unserved except served upon Mala Hans.

LR Mala Hans is not present.

Put up the case for appearance on behalf of LR Mala Hans and in the meanwhile, the other LRs namely Rachna Verma, Sheela Devi and Rekha be served afresh of the application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC on filing of PF/RC alongwith their fresh addresses. *Dasti* also allowed as prayed, returnable for **25.07.2025**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.04.2025