

02.09.2025

Present: Sh N.K Sharma, Ld Counsel for Sh Vivek Hans, one
one of the LR of the deceased plaintiff.
Ms Jyoti, Ld Counsel for Sh Vipin Hans, one of the
LR of the deceased plaintiff.
Sh. Rishab, Ld Proxy Counsel for all defendants.

Steps not taken for service of notice of the
application under order 22 Rule 3 CPC to the LRs of the
deceased plaintiff namely Rachna Verma, Sheela Devi and
Rekha.

One more opportunity sought. Granted.

Let fresh notice be issued to the aforesaid LRs of the
deceased plaintiff on filing of PF/RC along with fresh address,
returnable on **07.11.2025**.

Steps to be taken within seven days.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.09.2025